

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61403

RFQ NUMBER

::::PA	GE
···	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC. P.O. Box 401 Charleston, WV 25322

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

	S RECEIVED. EXECUTED PUR			ERWISE SPECIFI WILL BE CONSID		PURCHASING DIVISION
W	ITHIN 45 CA	LENDAR	DAYS	AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEED	2009 APR 21 P 12: 34
ļ.	OTICE TO PE	SOCEED	THIS	CONTRACT IS T	O RE PERFORMED	": "ACIAED
					ΦN OF SUCH BID.	
¢	CLE 1D, CHAI	PTER 21	OF TH	HE WEST VIRGINI	A CODE. FAILURI CE AFFIDAVIT WI	E
					BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ART	
1	THE BID. TH	e ENCLÓ	sed þr	RUG-FREE WORKPL	ACE AFFIDAVIT	
#	REQUIRES EAG	CH VEND	OR THA	AT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK F COMPLIANCE WI	TO
7	TION FOR A	PUBLIC	IMPROV	VEMENT CONSTRUC		
	EXHIBIT 5					
				4/1/09; 1:3	B PM	
					L∉, WV 26273	
I	MANDATORY O	n site	PRE-B		CORRTL. CNTR	
	lin bincii					
1		EHUTT	DISVIL	LE CORRECTIONAL		
				LABOR, MATERIA LL A GUARD HOUS	ALS, AND EQUIP-	**************************************
						·
ı	GUARD BUILD	ING ANI	D TOWE	R	-NINETY Thouse	90,000,00 IND DollARS
001	1	· 1		68-20		90,000.00
				60.00		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING BAYE	2009 - 1 04/15	/2009	1:00-302003503:13	BID	OPENING TIME	
00/10/	2000					FREIGHTTERMS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



nequest for Quotation

COR61403

[1898-189-RAO NUMBER 1899-1899]

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

MODZMK

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC. P.O. Box 401 Charleston, WV 25322

できる しつりょく

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK T O ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	E SHIP-VIA:	FO.B	FREIGHT/TERMS
03/13/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2009			1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
RIGHT TO CANCEL THE	E DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS HIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATE OOR IF THE MATERIALS	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
WITH THE SPECIFICATION HERE IN.	N INFERIOR QUALITY OR ATIONS OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER OF THE RATES AS ESTABLISE	ONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OF SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OF LAMB AND SUBCONTRACTOR OF THE PROJECT (1997)	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE TY, PURSUANT	
INTEREST FOR PAYME REQUIRED BY STATE OR IN ANY AMERICAN	REFERENCES MADE TO ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF A PARCHITE OF ARCHITE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	CION: VENDOR IS REQUI NORKERS' COMPENSATIO		
ALL OF THE ITEMS COF THIS CONTRACT:	HECKED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIAL GENE ISSUANCE OF CONTRA	UCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL RAL LIABILITY INSURAN CT. UNLESS OTHERWISE THE MINIMUM AMOUNT O IS \$250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PROOF OF B AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO	INSURANCE: SUCCESSF UILDERS RISK - ALL RI 100% OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE . FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



とほく くしけん

Charleston, WV 25322

P.O. Box 401

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER COR 6.14

3.85.3	PAGE
	3

JOHN ABBOTT <u>| 1304 - 558 - 2544</u>

SH-P

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF:

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	.	SHIPV	Α		F.O.B	FREKATI JEKWO
03/13/	2009						<u> </u>		<u> </u>
ID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	<u> </u>	programa estados		BID	OPI	ENING TIME 0	կ։30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	1BER		UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
			1000000000			88. 503 388 588 588 588	3881988		23 4 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	/YY\ R	ONDS ·	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TO.	TAL AMOUNT OF	
	ייינודי דו	D DAVA	BI.E T	OTHE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRO	GINIA, SHALL BI	<u> </u>
	TLUE DI	מות תיבות	THE ED	CH RI	D AS A RT	D BOND	г	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	DADDED	CUAT.T	AT.CC	אקדוקו	TCH A PER	FORMANO	F	BOND AND LABOR,	<i>/</i>
	DTDDEV	אנט בע יירדיבידוני		1002	OF THE A	MOLIMIL O	ਜ 'ਜ	THE CONTRACT.	
	MAILKI	MINITE DOD	DDOZZ	TOO	רז בעיי עד	PM OF A	ر ا	ERTIFIED CHECK	
	RONDS 1	MAI DE	TERROT	TUED	CDEDIT O	D BOMD	יו זיקו דו זיקו	RNISHED BY A	
	TRKEVO	CABLE	TEITE	K OF	CREDII, C	ת חסת חש	0.1	BUSINESS IN TH	
	SOLVEN	T SUKE	ATI CO	CALDILL V	AUIDURIA		י ט	DIT SUBMITTED	1
	STATE	OF MRS	T. ATK	CILIVIA	OTT V DE	ATTOMED	ייבו	OF DOUTECTS	1 .
	IN LIE	U OF A	ROND	MTTT	OMPI DE	CINECC	CIT	OR PROJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100,u	00.	PERSU	NAL OR BU	PINEDO I	CFL	ECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCECP'	TABLE	TN PT	EO OF	THE ST B	TO BOND	′ ′	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAE	OR AN	D MAI	ERIAL BON	ν.			
						~\ XIII T	7.67	A TAIMIDATA AICID DONII	
	(XX) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (Z) YEAR	TATE	AINTENANCE BONI	1
					YSTEM WIL	L BE A	KEÇ	QUIREMENT OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.					
								•	Section 1
	REV. 1	1/00					ĺ		
•									
	EXHIBI'	r 7							at the same of the
			L	C17 7	aa - ambu	. TAT TATE	DT "	TO MODEO	
	1		MTNOW	, GLA	SS & STEE	r in fo	רידם	IC WORKS	·
	PROJEC'	rs .							
			<u></u>			* 4005	L .	10_1 ETT	
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E MIL	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	D - "	LOTA BIOTTON	
	SEQ., 1	EARKX	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONSIR	OCTTON'	בכב	ECONSTRUCTION,	
	ALTERA.	TTON,	KELAT	K, IM	PROVEMENT	VK MAL	LT N N	ENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHE	KE IH	E COST IS	TACKE I	D C L	N \$50,000 AND,	L. Carrier and Car
	IN THE	CASE	DF ST	RRT O	NLY, WHEK	C LUE C	7 7 7	F OF STEEL IS	
	MORE TI	HAN \$5	0,000	OK W	HERE MOKE	T MAUT	U, L	000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL A	ARE RE	\overline{KnTKE}	D, TH	E STATE W	TTT ACC	EF.	r only aluminum	`4
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	KODUC	rs PRODUC	RD TN I		UNITED STATES	•
	IN ADD	ITION,	TIEM	S OF	MACHINERY	OK EQU	T 1	MENT PURCHASED	
****	FOR USI	K AT T	HF SI	UE <u>OF</u> ⊗seerp	PUBLIC_W VERSESIDEFORT	OKKS SHI ERMS AND CON	NDTR	BE MADE OF	
GNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	<u> </u>
		····	FINE						
TLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC.

P.O. Box 401

Charleston, WV 25322

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

COR61403

. Pz	G	
		4

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT RN4-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 04/15/2009 AMOUNT UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER UOP: QUANTITY. LINE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. FF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE



P.O. Box 401

Charleston, WV 25322

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC.

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation COR 614

	PAGE
].	
<u></u>	5

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/13/2009				
	5/12009 CAT	BID	OPENING TIME 01	H-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
(1) THE AND A LIST AND SPECIFY AND LIST SI PURCHASING SEND A COPY WHICH THE (2) THE BUTTERESTED OPENING DATE OPENING DEVISION.	CCHITECT/ENG OF ALL PARI ICATIONS FOR ICATION IN FOURTEEN ICATION IN FOUR IC	TIES THAT HAVE PER THE PROJECT. THE WARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STATESUED. SEND THE ADDENDUMD, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR LD BE FORMALLY ACED TO THE STATE RULES AND RECORDINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUME	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID KNOWLEDGED BY ALL E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT INT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	TVI		
ADDENDUM (S)	AND HAVE M	RECEIPT OF THE FO MADE THE NECESSAR OVOR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO	sl.:	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NIDITIONS	
GNATURE	SEERI	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

JOHN ABBOTT

l<u>304-558-2544</u>

TITLE

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC. P.O. Box 401 Charleston, WV 25322

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>									
Freedom Constitution Constitution		04/15/	2009	CAT	ITEM.NU	BID	OPENING TI		30PM AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAN	(41:Y	UOP	NO	I TIVING	MDEL				

`	NO. 1	•1	4/4	10.9.	• • •					
	NO. 2	b-	.4/9	1./09.						
	NO. 3	.		* * * * *		į				
,	NO. 4	•		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••						
	NO. 5	*								ļ
	I UNDEF ADDENDU	RSTAND JM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	ONFIRM T EJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE BII	OF TH		
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	ENTATI ISCUSS I STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURING REPRESENTAT . ONLY THE	rives E		
			==				GNATURE			
	OVAL.	20115	RUCT	ian. K	TANAGE M	INT ULCO	MPANY			
		41.2	1.09			DA	TE			
	REV. 11	./96				Topical and the second and the secon		·		
		And a management of the con-	CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
		DESI	RING	O PE	RFORM CON	TRACTIN	RES THAT AL 3 WORK IN T INIA CONTRA	HIS		
SIGNATURE	-1 (-1 (F) - M	الدا ـ ران	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		
DIGINA I UNE										



Request for Quotation

COR61403

::O:	PAGE
*	•
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC. P.O. Box 401 Charleston, WV 25322 HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DOPENING DATE:		<u> </u>	
-	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT A
LICENSE. APPLICATION MADE BY CONTACTING	EMPOWERED TO ISSUE TO IONS FOR A CONTRACTOR! THE WEST VIRGINIA DEVILLE TO T	S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR	
	E CODE 21-11-11 REQUIT TO INCLUDE THE CONTRI THEIR BID.		
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	:		
CONTRACTORS NAME:	OVAL CONSTRUCTION. MAN	PAGEMENTS LLC	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	E NO.: . W.Y. 0.37.157	, 	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDD COPY OF THEIR CONTR A PURCHASE ORDER/CO	DER WILL BE REQUIRED TRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR DITRACT	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	APPLICABLE LAW		
AND REGULATIONS, AN THE "REQUEST FOR QU	STATE CODE, PURCHASING THE INFORMATION PROJOTATION" ISSUED BY THE LE AUTHORITY GOVERNING	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VOTABLE OR ALTERS THE INFOR	OVIDED IN SPECIFICATION OF WRITTEN, WHITE WAS READ OF WRITTEN, WHITE WAS READ OF THE PARAGRAPH IS VOILED FROM THE PARAGRAPH THE PARAGR	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROT	E EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTECTION, THIS CONTRACT	r is automati-	
NATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE	
LE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>m≥com

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC.

P.O. Box 401

Charleston, WV 25322

Request for September Sept Quotation

COR61403

. PA	GE		
		Ω	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT

<u>|304-558-2544</u>

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED	j	TEF	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		EO.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/13/2 BID OPENING DATE:	لووه									
L \$258 DEC 288 DE 1886 BESS 188	800 000 1000 / 1	1/15/	4 may be a series of the serie	CAT	₽	BII	9	PENING 9		4:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY.	UOP	No	III	EM NUMBER		UNITF	RICE	AMOUNT
	ALLY NU	JLL A	ND VC	ID, A	ND IS	TERMINATE	ED	WITHOUT	FURTHER	
RI	EV. 1/2	2005					***************************************			
		. 1		NO	TICE					
A	SIGNED	BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:				
	PUR BUI 201	CHAS LDIN 9 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S		EAST ·	The state of the s			
TH	E ENVE	LOPE				INFORMATI NOT BE CO	•		FACE OF	
SE	CALED B	דח				•				
BU	YER:				JOH	N ABBOTT-				
RE	Q. NO.	:			COR	61403	-		_ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
BI	D OPEN	ING I	DATE:	W	4/1	5/2009	-			
BI	D OPEN	ING I	TIME:		1:30) PM	-			
4	EASE PI		,	SARDI	IG YOUF			S NECES!	SARY	
					304)3	347-88	21		····	
PI.	EASE P	RINT	OR TY			PERSON TO			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE	2(YL21)	N-DIG	DATE	
TLE		FEIN	Į					ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



P.O. Box 401

Charleston, WV 25322

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Oval Construction Mgmt., LLC.

Request for Quotation

(4.44)	14T	WIDI	-2.5	195,00	<u> 2004-004)</u>
(COF	6.	14	0.3	

	AC	E	
,	•		,
		9	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

%π-₽ ⊢о

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273

335-2291

	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE: 04/15/	2000	BID OF	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		
	James R.C	ARNEY TE	
المن شد من بين بين بين			NOT ONE ONE ONE DES SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE
***** THIS	IS THE END OF	RFQ COR6140	NINETY Thousand Dollars
		Λ	VINETY Thousand DOLLARS
		·	
	, ,		
) DE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
GNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE
TLE FE	IN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	Dep	. of C	orre	ctions	
REQ.P	.0#	COR	6140)3	

BID BOND

	eston, WV 25322, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
mpany of Westfield Center Ohio	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five	Percent of the total amount bid (\$ 5%)) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally hing	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and devotors but	G OMIGOTOR FIORIS MARINIMAN
The Condition of the above obligation is such	n that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain hid or proposa	il, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
COR61403: Guard Building Construction	n
Randolph County	
MOWITHEREFORE	
NOW THEREFORE,	·
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prir 	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
haroto and shall furnish any other hands and insurance	e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, thei	n this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ad that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein s	so that the hability of the outery for any and all claims herocalistic shall, with second
Oncode the points amount of the Pringers and the Control of the Pringers and the	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby st	ipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time	within which the Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of April , 20 09	
Principal Corporate Seal	Oval Construction Management, LLC
A STATE OF THE STA	(Name of Principal)
•	By
	(Must be President-or
	Vice President)
	MANAGING MEMBER
	MANAGING MEMBER (Title)
Suraty Companie Cont	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	A = A = A
•	אווו אוא אוא או
	Jeffin Chill
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby unsted with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attarney(s) in East to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any die of indeed and an behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile and any bonder undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

ONAL Sommen *



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the verse said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SSJ



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $^{21
m st}$ day of in Witness Whereof, I h April







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, Tames R. Carvey Jr., after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>OVAL Construction in An Agenent</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Oval Construction MANACEMENT</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
OVAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, LIC
By:
Title: MANAGENG MEMBER Date: 4/21/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 ⁵¹ day of APRIL, 2009.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL AND TABLE OF THE SEAL OF THE
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA RICHARD K. BERNARD 155 HIDDEN VALLEY ESTATES SCOTT DEPOT, WV 25580 My commission expires November 14, 2015 Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: OVAL CONS	TO LACE LON MANAGEMEN	VT LLC		
1		Date:	4/21/09	
Authorized Signature		Date	1/51/5/	
Durchasion Afridavit (Revised 01/01/09)				